

## Jim Marsh Offers \$50K Reward for Information on Teen's Death on Las Vegas Bike Trail

Las Vegas car dealer, Jim Marsh, has announced a \$50,000 reward for information leading to the arrest of the individual responsible for local teens death.

LAS VEGAS, NEVADA, UNITED STATES, August 17, 2023 /EINPresswire.com/ --Following the distressing news of 16year-old Angel Naranjo's death, Jim Marsh has come forward with an offer of a \$50,000 reward to anyone who can provide information leading to the arrest and conviction of the person responsible for placing a cable across the Las Vegas Wash Trail. The act led to the young teen suffering a severe neck injury, culminating in his untimely demise. ΙΙΚΑΤΑΡΑ

Upon learning about the incident, an

emotional Marsh stated, "It's so bad because an innocent person hit that. They did something so egregious to kill a young kid like that. It makes me sick." Given the gravity of the situation and the nature of the crime, Marsh emphasized the need for the reward to be "substantial."

Marsh, who has been a prominent figure in the Las Vegas automotive scene since 1971 and owns several establishments, including Jim Marsh Kia and the Henderson-based <u>Skyline Casino</u>, voiced his conviction that someone in the community possesses information that can lead to the perpetrator. "I have an idea that somebody out there knows who did this," he said, highlighting the urgency to bring the guilty party to justice.

The reward money is set to be placed in a trust account, and will be released once a person provides actionable information leading to the arrest and conviction of the individual behind Naranjo's tragic death.

For those with pertinent information or anyone wishing to step forward to claim the reward, Jim Marsh has made his office number available: 702-946-1000. The community's collective efforts can play a pivotal role in ensuring justice for Angel Naranjo and his grieving family.

For further details or inquiries related to the reward, please contact Jim Marsh's office directly.

Wesley Baker Jim Marsh Kia +1 702-946-1000 email us here Visit us on social media: Facebook Twitter Instagram

This press release can be viewed online at: https://www.einpresswire.com/article/650478072

EIN Presswire's priority is source transparency. We do not allow opaque clients, and our editors try to be careful about weeding out false and misleading content. As a user, if you see something we have missed, please do bring it to our attention. Your help is welcome. EIN Presswire, Everyone's Internet News Presswire<sup>™</sup>, tries to define some of the boundaries that are reasonable in today's world. Please see our Editorial Guidelines for more information. © 1995-2023 Newsmatics Inc. All Right Reserved.